RETURN TO:  -American Savings, FSB
1001 Main Street

‘Dyer, IN 46311
~ 92036674 pronrssory NOTE AND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

/f THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between AMERICAN SAVINGS, FSB, a
U.S. Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Lender, and HENRY M. SZYPCZAK
and BARBARA SZYPCZAK, husband and wife, hereinafter referred to as Borrower.

WITNESSETH, that Borrower represents, warrants and agrees as follows:

1. Borrower is indebted to Lender in the sum set out in paragraph (3)
below, which debt is evidenced by a Promissory Note of the Borrower for the
original sum-of THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($35,000.00) DOLLARS, bearing
date of May 25, 1979, secured by a Mortgage on certain real estate, which is
recorded on the 30th day of May, 1979, as Document No.530908, in the Office
of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

2. Lender is the owner and holder of said Note and Mortgage.

3. The balance remaining unpaid upon the aforesaid indebtedness of the date
hereof is the sum of $28,024.79 with interest paid to June 1, 1992,

For mutual consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
the Lender and Borrower are both desirous of and agree to modify the terms of
said Note and Mortgage as follows:

A. The Borrower promises and' agrees to pay to the order of Lender the sum
of $28,024.79, payable in monthly installments of $275.97, with interest at
8.5% per annum, including nr1n01pal and interest, from 6/1/92 commencing on

the 20th day of J each and every
month. thereafter v _ < in full except
that the final p: £ the en ‘fgﬂrﬁggggja N 1ereby shall be
.due ‘and payable I oner paid, all
withdit relief fr m Wmmﬁbam N ttorney fees in
the event of default Th1s Document is the property of

B. In addition/ tg the Ehsékiiﬁéﬁ%@“ﬂ%Yﬂgfﬁa¥5§§f%nd interest as set out

heretofore, Borrover hereby reaffirms and agrees to abide by all of the
terms, condition and renant. itai in t foresald Real Estate
Mortgage and Note as modified herein.

C. Borrower sp ifical agrees, presents and acknewledges that proper
legal and adequate consideration 1is being ven them to enter into this
Agreement and that Borrower is and continues to be legally bound and
obligated for, by and under said indebtedness.
D. The Borrowexr urther agrees that)a¥¥Wierms, conditions and covenants of
the aforesaid indebtedness shalliyemain(dpaltered and in” full force and
effect except as rein expressly~fodiEicdy

IN WITNESS W he Lenderiand Borrcewer have e . this Agreement

the 30th day of ! 2\

SAVINGS, 7
~ o om A /
: ~ (’);//%4/;//7/' A o 7 iy 2
L. Green, Sr. Vice President . Henzgyk. SzypczakK< ¢/
ATTEST: 5
@f dﬂ ;ﬁ >/jj" /f) L2 //' I'r"L('f),-/.
4u444J Barbara Szypc#ak’ ¢ @
Denise L. Knapp, Secfétary e 8
. , o D % g .
STATE OF INDIANA) ;' g
) SS: -— 7
COUNTY OF LAKE ) 5. 8 5e

m“
m

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, did personally appearJL. GEEen Sru
Vvice President, and Denise L. Knapp, Secretary, for and on behaif ofgsmerkban
Savin FSB, and Henry M. Szypczak and Barbara Szypczak, husband B4 w1feé
‘who: a@i%izledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.

‘Dated“ 30th day of May, 1992,

_.-@ITNESS {@AND AND NOTARIAL SEAL. /
olyn

“s R @,L
RS SS:J \“ 5 K
'M‘{’- CommisSJ.on Explres' 10/20/95
couhty;§§~Residence. Lake
Piepar

FEai

’ HITHIIN \‘

Pro

Notary Public

FELTS

~a

( ]

1N

EENTE

Clement B. Knapp, Jr., Attorney at Law 4 0@




